Regulation 20150303-2 re maintenance of contact list for Site Group nominee

The CEO shall manage maintenance of the Site Group nominee contact list to ensure the list records the current contact details for all Site Group nominees, such details being provided to the CEO (or the responsible CERES staff member nominated by the CEO) by each Site Group's nominee in accordance with the Site Group Agreement terms.

The name and contact details for the CERES staff member to whom updated Site Group nominee contact details shall be submitted, and from whom a copy of the contact list for all Site Groups may be requested by any Site Group nominee, shall be prominently displayed on the Site Group page of the CERES website.